

SB084_L.003

Amendment No. _____

SB24-084

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garcia

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**Misinformation and**
- 2 **disinformation**" and substitute "**Factually inaccurate data**".
- 3 Page 2, line 5, strike "**study - report - appropriation -**".
- 4 Page 2, lines 6 and 7, strike "MISINFORMATION AND DISINFORMATION,"
- 5 and substitute "FACTUALLY INACCURATE DATA,".
- 6 Page 1, lines 103 and 104, strike "MISINFORMATION AND
- 7 DISINFORMATION" and substitute "FACTUALLY INACCURATE DATA".

** ** ** ** **